
Sr. 

No 

1 

5 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Subiect 

YEAR 

Venue 

DAY 

- Musculoskeletal Physiotherapy 
2023-24 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Tuesday 

II MPT Cass Room 

DATE 

08-07-2024 

09-07-2024 

09-07-2024 10:00-11:00 

11-07-2024 02:00-04:00 

16-07-2024 

15-07-2024 03:00-4:00 

18-07-2024 

Time 

03:00-04:00 

16-07-2024 10:00-11:00 

23-07-2024 

11:00-12:00 

22-07-2024 03:00-04:00 

30-07-2024 

11:00-12:00 

30-07-2024 

02:00-04:00 

22-07-2024 11:00-12:00 

10:00-11:00 

25-07-2024 02:00-04:00 

29-07-2024 03:00-04:00 

10:00-11:00 

11:00-12:00 

Assistant Professor 
Dr Ramya Shettyz UT Pune's 

Brdinatóroii e Talar -on :thad 

MAEER'S PHYSIOTHERAPY COLLEGE 

TALEGAON DABHADE, PUNE 
Final Year M.P.T Schedule- July 2024 

TOPIC 

Osteoarthritis 

Case presentation 

Journal Club presentation 

Common Case presentation 

Rheumatoid arthritis: pathophysiology assessment and management 

Case presentation 

Journal Club presentation 

Common Case presentation 

PIVD (Lumbar and cervical) 

Case presentation 

Journal club 

Common Case presentation 

Posture and Gait in geriatrics 

Case presentation 

Journal Club presentation 

PROFESSOR 
AAERStishetHERAPY 2OLLEGF 

PEAREGNEN DABHADE, 
T PLUNE-490 507 

NAME OF PRESENTER 

Dr Janhavi Kale/Dr Siddhi Jadhav/Dr 

Vedeeka Goje 

Dr Janhavi Kale/Dr Siddhi Jadhav/Dr 
Vedeeka Goje 

All PGS 

Dr Janhavi Kale/Dr Siddhi Jadhav/Dr 

Vedeeka Goje 

Dr Aditi Pathak/Dr Harshita 
Gupta/Dr Shruti Khandeiwal 

Dr Aditi Pathak/Dr Harshita 
Gupta/Dr Shruti Khandelwal 

All PGS 

Dr Aditi Pathak/Dr Harshita 
Gupta/Dr Shruti Khandelwal 

Dr Janhavi Kale/Dr Siddhi Jadhav/Dr 

Vedeeka Goje 

Dr Janhavi Kale/Dr Siddhi Jadhav/Dr 
Vedeeka Goje 

All PGS 

Dr Janhavi KaleDr Siddhi Jadhav/Dr 

Vedeeka Goje 

Dr Aditi Pathak/Dr Harshita 
Gupta/Dr Shruti Khandelwal 
Dr Aditi Pathak/Dr Harshita 
Gupta/Dr Shruti Khandelwal 

REMARK & SIGN 

DR.SNE2 CEY 
hehil Ghodey 

MAEER'S Principal n�RAPY COLLEGE 
lALEGAON DABHADE 



Sr. 

NG 

1 

2 

3 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

Subject 
YEAR 

13 

14 

Venue 

DAY 

:- Neuroscience Physiotherapy 
;- 2023-24 

?- || MPT Class Room 

Wednesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Wednesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Wednesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Wednesday 

Wednesday 

DATE 

10-07-2024 

10-07-2024 

11-07-2024 

12-07-2024 

17-07-2024 

17-07-2024 

Time 

18-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

24-07-2024 

25-07-2024 

26-07-2024 

31-07-2024 

Dr Ramya Shetty 
ASSPEAAProfessor 

10:00-11:00 

MAEER MIT Pune's 

11:00-12:00 

2:00-4:00 

24-07-2024 10:00-11:00 

2:00-3:00 

10:00-11:00 

11:00-12:00 

2:00-4:00 

2:00-3:00 

11:00-12:00 

2:00-4:00 

31-07-2024 11:00-12:00 

2:00-3:00 

10:00-11:00 

Physiotherapy College,Talegaon Dathade 

MAEER'S PHYSIOTHERAPY COLLEGE 

TALEGAON DABHADE, PUNE 
Final Year M.P.T Schedule- July 2024 

TOPIC 

Case Presentation 

Journal Club presentation 

Common Case Presentation 

Roods facilitatory techniques 

Case Presentation 

Journal Club presentation 

Common Case Presentation 

Biomechanical alterations in chronic hemiplegia 

Case Presentation 

Journal Club presentation 

Common Case Presentation 

Abnormal EMG in neurological conditions 

Case Presentation 

Journal Çlub presentation 

Dr Nitin Nkhade,(R 
AAE-RSWSSRERAPY 2OEGF 

IALEGAON DABHADE, 

NAME OF PRESENTER 

MPclps- n)3}2024 

Dr Sakshi Sabhagchandani/Dr Nelson 
Lobo/ Dr Madhuri Rajbhar 

Dr Sakshi Sabhagchandani/Dr Nelson 

Lobo/ Dr Madhuri Rajbhar 

All PGs 

Dr Neha Kasale/Dr Mukta Rakhe/Dr 

Sneha Phulpagar 

Dr Neha Kasale/Dr Mukta Rakhe/Dr 

Sneha Phulpagar 

Dr Neha Kasale/Dr Mukta Rakhe/Dr 

Sneha Phulpagar 

All PGs 

Dr Sakshi Sabhagchandani/Dr Nelson 
Lobo/ Dr Madhuri Rajbhar 

Dr Sakshi Sabhagchandani/Dr Nelson 
Lobo/ Dr Madhuri Rajbhar 

Dr Sakshi Sabhagchandani/Dr Nelson 

Lobo/ Dr Madhuri Rajbhar 

All PGS 
Dr Neha Kasale/Dr Mukta Rakhe/Dr 

Sneha Phulpagar 
Dr Neha Kasale/Dr Mukta Rakhe/Dr 

aPapagar 

REMARK & SIGN 

DR. SAAueGHODEY 
M.PkrintÙutculoskeletal) 

Principal 
MAEER'S PHYSIOTHERAPY COLLEGE 

TALEGAON DABHADE 



Sr. 

No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

11 

12 

13 

DAY 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Friday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Friday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Friday 

Wednesday 

Dr Ramya Shetty 
PG Co-ordinator 

DATE 

10-07-2024 03:00-04:00 

11-07-2024 

12-07-2024 

12-07-2024 

17-07-2024 

18-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

19-07-2024 

24-07-2024 

25-07-2024 

26-07-2024 

26-07-2024 

Assistant Professor 

Time 

MAEER MIT Pune's 

02:00-04:00 

02:00-03:00 

03:00-04:00 

03:00-04:00 

Physiotherapy College,Telegan Dabhade 

02:00-04:00 

02:00-03:00 

03:00-04:00 

03:00-04:00 

02:00-04:00 

31-07-2024 03:00-04:00 

02:00-03:00 

03:00-04:00 

MAEERS PHYSIOTHERAPY COLLEGE 

Subject 
YEAR 

TALEGAON DABHADE, PUNE 
Final Year M.P.T Schedule- July 2024 

i- Cardiovascular and Respiratory Physiotherapy 
;- 2023-24 

Venue - I| MPT Class Room 

TOPIC 

Literature review on obstructive respiratory dysfunction 

physiotherapy 

Common Case Presentation 

Case presentation 

Journal Club presentation 

Principles of prevention, risk stratification and health 

promotion 

Common Case Presentation 

Case presentation 

Journal Club presentation 

Principles and considerations in prescription of exercises 

cardiovascular diseases including diabetes and 
hypertension 

Common Case Presentation 

Case presentation 

Journal Club presentation 

AHA and ASCM guidelines for exercise testing and 
prescription 

Dr Nitin Nikhade 

PPRShge,. 
dAERS PHYSIOTHERAPY OLEG 

tALEGAON DABHAE, 
I PLUNE-440 57 

NAME OF PRESENTER 

All PGs 

Dr Mithali Kangude/ Dr Deepali 
Kharatmal/Dr Sharvari Kulkarni 

Dr Mithali Kangude/ Dr Deepali 
Kharatmal/Dr Sharvari Kulkarni 
Dr Mithali Kangude/ Dr Deepali 
Kharatmal/Dr Sharvari Kulkarni 

All PGs 

Dr Mithali Kangude/ Dr Deepali 
Kharatmal/Dr Sharvari Kulkarni 

Dr Mithali Kangude/ Dr Deepali 
Kharatmal/Dr Sharvari Kulkarni 

Dr Mithali Kangude/ Dr Deepali 
Kharatmal/Dr Sharvari Kulkarni 

All PGs 

Dr Mithali Kangude/ Dr Deepali 
Kharatmal/Dr Sharvari Kulkarni 

Dr Mithali Kangude/ Dr Deepali 
Kharatmal/Dr Sharvari Kulkarni 

Dr Mithali 

REMARK & SIGN 

Dr Snelral DR. SNEGALGHODEY 
M.Ph.T. (Musculoskeletal) 

Principal MAEER'S PHYSIOTHERAPY COLLEGE 

TALEGAON DABHADE 

Kangude/ Dr Deepali 
Kharamalt Shavari Kulkarni 



Sr. 

No 

1 

2 

3 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Subject 
YEAR 

Venue 

DAY 

- Community Physiotherapy 
2023-24 

:: I MPT Class Room 

Thursday 

Friday 

Wednesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Wednesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Wednesday 

Wednesday 

Dr Rarnya Shetty 
PG Co-ordinator 

DATE 

11-07-2024 

12-07-2024 

10-07-2024 

10-07-2024 

11-07-2024 

17-07-2024 

17-07-2024 

25-07-2024 

31-07-2024 

Time 

Assistant Professor 

02:00-04:00 

MAEER MIT Pune's 

03:00-04:00 

11:00-12:00 

12:00-01:00 

02:00-04:00 

11:00-12:00 

26-07-2024 03:00-04:00 

12:00-01:00 

02:00-04:00 

31-07-2024 12:00-01:00 

11:00-12:00 

Physiotherapy Cotlece, Taleg8on Dobhade 

MAEER'S PHYSIOTHERAPY COLLEGE 

TALEGAON DABHADE, PUNE 
Final Year M.P.T Schedule- July 2024 

TOPIC 

Common Case Presentation 

Public awareness to the various disabilities and their 

community management 

Case presentation 

Journal Club 

Common Case Presentation 

Case presentation 

Journal Club 

Common Case Presentation 

Baalance and fall assessment in elderly and its 

physiotherapy management 

Case presentation 

Journal Club 

Dr Nitin Nikhade 

PG In-charge 

PROFESSOR 
AYOTHERANY 

NAME OF PRESENTER 

All PGs 

Dr Sonal Biyani 

Dr Sonal Biyani 

Dr Sonal Biyani 

All PGS 

Dr Sonal Biyani 

Dr Sonal Biyani 

Al PGS 

Dr Sonal Biyani 

Dr Sonal Biyani 

Dr Sonal Bryan 

DABIIADE 

TAtrGAOM 

REMARIK & SAGN 

DR. SNEHAL GHODEY 
METMsCSNeta) 

Pncgai AAEER SYSOTERAPY COLEGE 
TALEGAON DA3H4DE 
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